

## RESOLUTIO

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

## RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL **SALARY RESOLUTION 17-278**

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on July 2, 2017, adopted Resolution 17-278 assigning job description titles to various salary ranges on the salary resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the salary resolution to add a new position title and to assign it a monthly salary range.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the salary resolution as follows:

## **Personnel Salary Resolution**

Payroll Unit	Range	Category	Classification Title	Monthly Salary
Addition:				
MEA	352	Ex	Director of Facilities Management	\$8,535.67-\$10,420.29

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective October 10, 2017.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 10th day of October, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank

Weston and Richard Anderson.

Noes:

None.

Absent:

None.

Abstain:

None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

10/10/2017 cc:

AC\* Dept. Heads\*